

City Council Regular Meeting

March 11, 2025

## DOWNTOWN REVITALIZATION PROGRAM GRANT SUBMISSION

Discuss and consider action: Resolution No. 2025-15

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BURNET, TEXAS, AUTHORIZING THE SUBMISSION OF A TEXAS COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT PROGRAM APPLICATION TO THE TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE FOR THE DOWNTOWN REVITALIZATION PROGRAM: A. Feild





# DOWNTOWN REVITALIZATION PROGRAM GRANT SUBMISSION

#### **Program & Project Goals**

- Funds public infrastructure improvements in the downtown/Main Street area
- Supports pedestrian-centered economic activity
- Must meet one of two objectives:
  - Eliminate slum/blight
  - Benefit low-to-moderate-income individuals





# DOWNTOWN REVITALIZATION PROGRAM GRANT SUBMISSION

### **City Commitments**

- Grant Application submitted to the Texas
  Department of Agriculture
- Up to \$50,000 (5%) in matching funds committed (specifics TBD before award)
- Compliance with all federal, state, and local requirements





## Questions?

#### Recommendation

• Staff recommends approval of Resolution No. 2025-15 as presented.

